Rutland

RUTLAND CYCLING CLUB
Since 1908

Rutland CC “Mam Nick” Hill Climb — Saturday 13th October 2012

Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their Rules and Regulations

Course — Mam Nick from Barber Booth - OHC/10 — First Rider off at 10.01. The hill is approximately 2km, with an
average gradient of 10.1%. Please note: the finish is about 100 metres before the brow of the hill (so sprint early)!

TIME KEEPERS: John Clarke & Phil Minto
Marshalls and Helpers Rutland Members
EVENT HEADQUARTERS: Edale Village Hall
EVENT SECRETARY: Nick Latimer
Mob. 07759 808444 51 High Storrs Road, SHEFFIELD,
n.latimer@sheffield.ac.uk S11 7LD

FASTEST FASTEST LADY FASTEST TEAM LANTERNE ROUGE
1°": £50.00 + Mamnick cap 1°*: £25.00 £5 each Mystery prize!
2" £35.00 + Mamnick cap 2" £10.00 Plus spot prizes provided by La Bicicleta

FASTEST 18 AND - ®
3" £25.00 + Mamnick cap UNDER gﬂ ﬂm[eta/

4™ £15.00 1°": £10.00
FASTEST 16 AND
5" £10.00 UNDER —
6™ £8.00 1% £10.00 MM

We aim to award prizes on the day, but if we're struggling they’ll be posted to winners after the event. Spot prizes and
the Lanterne Rouge prize (which is brilliant) will be awarded on the day, so stick around to have a chance of getting
these! One rider one prize, apart from the team award, fastest three riders from the same team to qualify. Thanks
very much to Mamnick (http://www.facebook.com/mamnickclothing) for donating caps for the fastest three times,
and to Bradwell Post Office (http://www.facebook.com/bradwell.postoffice?ref=ts&fref=ts) for donating the mystery
prize for the Lanterne Rouge. Thanks also to the best bike shop in Sheffield (La Bicicleta) for providing the spot prizes
(http://www.labicicleta.co.uk/).

Matt Thompson from Elite Performance Sports Massage (www.epsportsmassage.co.uk) will be offering a one-off
special rate of £10 per massage at the HQ, which you will probably need after the climb. Feel free to decide on the
day whether you’d like to have a massage, or Matt can be contacted prior to the event via his website, or on
07525394422 to book in.

Numbers will be available at the event HQ. Ample of parking is available in the National Park pay & display car park.
Keep your heads up while riding and obey the rules of the road. Remember that marshals are there to warn traffic
that is a race on not stop the traffic or advise you whether it is clear. Take responsibility for your own riding at all
times. There are some tight corners on the climb — make sure you stay on the left side of the road. There will be
catchers at the top. Descend carefully. No warming up on the course once the event has begun.

Headquarters — Edale Village Hall is located within the Edale National Park car park, close to Edale train station. See
http://www.edalevillagehall.org.uk/ . Please note that the start is approximately 1000 metres from the HQ — please
allow enough time to make your start.
IN THE INTERESTS OF YOUR OWN SAFETY
Cycling Time Trials and the event promoters strongly advise you to wear a HARD SHELL HELMET that meets an internationally
accepted safety standard.
In accordance with Regulation 15 ALL JUNIOR competitors must wear Protective Hard Shell Helmets.
It is recommended that a working rear light, either flashing or constant, is fitted to the machine in a position visible to following
road users and is active whilst the machine is in use.
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Rutland CC "Mam Nick" Hill Climb, 13th October 2012: Start Sheet
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NAME

Nicholas Latimer
Andy Smith
Helen Ibbitson
Patrick Smart
Paul Heggie
John Dalton
Andrew Cutts
Andrew Wainwright
Richard Latimer
Daniel Chaib
Anton Newell

Jo Jebb

Samuel Garner
Daniel Gee
Wojtek Siodelski
Rob Dawson
Tony Goodyear
Andrew Robins
Lorna Latimer
Xavier Scott
Daniel Ogden
Thomas Webb
Richard Witney
Oliver Humphreys
Tom Christopher
Kevin White
Steve Taylor
Steve Wood
Karen Ledger
Simon Wells
Sam Mansfield
Neil Bentley

Jon Wood
Darren Staniforth
Stuart Baker
Paul Armstrong
Stewart Gregory
Steve Strange
Andrew Sedgewick
Chris Baines
Chris Myhill
Matt Sumpton
Sam Clark

Andy Nichols
James Allen

Lee Baldwin

AGE
30
55
38
16
59
64
18
43
30
15
49
34
16
37
34
40
39
33
29
26
38
34
41
35
30
43
31
35
40
41
17
32
47
25
22
27
47
34
39
19
45
19
32
22
34
30

cLuB

Rutland CC

Rutland CC

Stocksbridge CC

Matlock CC

Birdwell Whs

Norton Whs

Birdwell Whs

Bolsover & District CC

Treads Cycle Club

Rutland CC

Mansfield Triathlon Club
Norton Whs

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles
Ashfield RC

Rutland CC

Stocksbridge CC

Mansfield Triathlon Club
Stocksbridge CC

Treads Cycle Club

Bolsover & District CC

Team Shutt Squadra Donne
Rutland CC

Stocksbridge CC

Shutt VR

Kingston Whs

Matlock CC

Rutland CC

Stockbridge CC
www.zepnat.com RT

Peak Road Club

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles
Sheffrec CC

Coventry CC

Condor RC

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles
Sheffrec CC

Nottingham Clarion

Matlock CC

Rutland CC

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles
Peak Road Club

RST Racing Team

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles
PCA Ciclos Uno

Sheffrec CC

Buxton CC / Sett Valley Cycles

OFF AT
10:01
10:02
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:06
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:10
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:14
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:18
10:19
10:20
10:21
10:22
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:26
10:27
10:28
10:29
10:30
10:31
10:32
10:33
10:34
10:35
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:40
10:41
10:42
10:43
10:44
10:45
10:46



